
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

• 	1. Name of Procuring Agency: DIRECTORATE OF PUBLICATION, INFORMATION DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT 
OF SINDH, KARACHI.  

2. Tender Reference No: 	INF-KRY/3607/17.  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: 

	

	PRINTING OF OFFICIAL MAGAZINE MONTHLY IZHAR (URDU) 
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18.  

4. Method of Procurement: 	NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOP PROCEDURE AS 
PER SPP RULES 2010 (AMENDED 2017).  

5. Tender Published: 	 DAILY IMROZ, KARACHI ON 06-08-2017, DAILY THE MAIL & DAILY DHARTI, 
KARACHI ON 07-08-2017 AND DAILY SANG-E-MEEL, KARACHI ON 08-08-2017.  

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	FOUR 

7. Total Bids Received: 	THREE 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	 N/A 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 	N/A 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	N/A 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 23" AUGUST, 2017.  

12. BID EVALUATION REPORT: 

MONTHLY MAGAZINE IZHAR (URDU) 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm or Bidder 
Estimated 

cost 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in 

terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 

cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
/rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  
M/S. PEACOCK PRINTERS 
404, 	Rafique 	Centre, 	A.H. 	Road, 
Saddar, Karachi 

Rs.1,776,000/- 1,224,000/- 
1" Lowest 

Bidder 

0.0% 
Less than 

estimated cost 

Substantially 
responsive 

1" Lowest 
and very 

reasonable 
rates 

2.  M.A. Jinnah Road, Karachi 
M/S. AFFAIR PUBLISHING HOUSE 0.0% 

Rs.1,776,000/- 1,260,000/- 
ed  Lowest 

Bidder 
Less than 

estimated cost 
... 

Responsive 
highest 

3.  National Auto Plaza, Karachi 
MIS. SINDHICA ACADEMY 0.0% 

Rs.1,776,000/- 1,836,000/- 
3"' Lowest 

Bidder 
Less than 

estimated cost 
--- 

Responsive 
highest 

Signatures of the members of the Procurement Committee 

MRS. YA EEN MEMON 
	

MR. ROSHAN ALI KANA IRO 
	

MR. ZAFA LLAH MALLAH 

Director Info iation (Publication) 
	

Director Culture (BPS-19) 
	

Information Officer (Publication) 

(BP 19) 
	

(Culture Department) 
	

(BPS-17) 



BID EVALUATION REPORT 

• 	1. Name of Procuring Agency: DIRECTORATE OF PUBLICATION, INFORMATION DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT 
OF SINDH, KARACHI.  

2. Tender Reference No: 	INF-KRY/3607/17.  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: 

	

	PRINTING OF OFFICIAL MAGAZINE MONTHLY PAIGHAM  
(SINDHI) FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18. 

4. Method of Procurement: 	NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOP PROCEDURE AS 
PER SPP RULES 2010 (AMENDED 2017).  

5. Tender Published: 	 DAILY IMROZ, KARACHI ON 06-08-2017, DAILY THE MAIL & DAILY DHARTI4  
KARACHI ON 07-08-2017 AND DAILY SANG-E-MEEL, KARACHI ON 08-08-2017.  

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	FOUR 

7. Total Bids Received: 	THREE 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	 N/A 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 	N/A 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	N/A 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 23R0  AUGUST, 2017.  

12. BID EVALUATION REPORT: 

MONTHLY MAGAZINE PAIGHAM (SINDHI) 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm or Bidder 
Estimated 

cost 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in 

terms 
of cost 

Comparison 

with 
Estimated 

cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
/rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  

MIS. PEACOCK PRINTERS 

404, 	Rafique 	Centre, 	A.H. 	Road, 

Saddar, Karachi 
Rs.1,776,000/- 1,224,000/- 

e Lowest 

Bidder 

0.0% 

Less than 

estimated cost 

Substantially 

responsive 

1" Lowest 

and very 

reasonable 

rates 

2.  M.A. Jinnah Road, Karachi 

M/S. AFFAIR PUBLISHING HOUSE 0.0% 

Rs.1,776,000/- 1,260,000/- 
rd  Lowest 

Bidder 
Less than 

estimated cost 
--- 

Responsive 

highest 

3.  National Auto Plaza, Karachi 

MIS. SINDHICA ACADEMY 0.0% 

Rs.1,776,000/- 1,428,000/- 
3'd  Lowest 

Bidder 
Less than 

estimated cost 

--- 
Responsive 

highest 

Signatures of the members of the Procurement Committee 

MRS. Y MEEN MEMON 	 MR. ROSHAN ALI KANASI 0 	MR. ZAFAR ULLAH MALLAH 

Director Inf rmation (Publication) 	Director Culture (BPS-19) 	Information Officer (Publication) 

(BPS-19) 	 (Culture Department) 	 (BPS-17) 



BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: DIRECTORATE OF PUBLICATION, INFORMATION DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT 

OF SINDH, KARACHI. 

2. Tender Reference No: 	INF-KRY/3607/17.  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: PRINTING OF OFFICIAL MAGAZINE SPECIAL ISSUES (COMBINED 

IN URDU & SINDHI) FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18.  

   

4. Method of Procurement: NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOP PROCEDURE AS 

PER SPP RULES 2010 (AMENDED 2017).  

5. Tender Published: DAILY IMROZ, KARACHI ON 06-08-2017, DAILY THE MAIL & DAILY DHARTI, 

KARACHI ON 07-08-2017 AND DAILY SANG-E-MEEL, KARACHI ON 08-08-2017.  

    

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	FOUR  

7. Total Bids Received: 	THREE 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	 N/A 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 	N/A 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	N/A 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 23R°  AUGUST, 2017.  

12. BID EVALUATION REPORT: 

MAGAZINE SPECIAL ISSUES (COMBINED IN URDU & SINDHI) 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm or Bidder 
Estimated 

cost 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in 

terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
/rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1. 

M/S. AFFAIR PUBLISHING HOUSE 

M.A. Jinnah Road, Karachi 
Rs.8,925,000/- 

8,750,000/- 1" Lowest 

Bidder 

0.0% 

Less than 

estimated cost 

Substantially 

responsive 

1" Lowest 
and very 

reasonable 

rates 

2. 404, 	Rafique 	Centre, 	A.H. 	Road, 

Saddar, Karachi 

M/S. PEACOCK PRINTERS 0.0% 

Rs.8,925,000/- 9,275,000/- 
2" Lowest 

Bidder 
Less than 

estimated cost 

-- 
Responsive 

highest 

3. 
National Auto Plaza, Karachi 
MIS. SINDHICA ACADEMY 0.0% 

Rs.8,925,000/- 9,450,000/- 
3rd  Lowest 

Bidder 
Less than 

estimated cost 

Responsive 

highest 

Signatures of the members of the Procurement Committee 

riiitI4t1  _ .. 

MR. ROSHAN ALI KANASI 0 

Director Culture (BPS-19) 

(Culture Department) 

 

MRS. YAS EEN MEMON 

Director Info mation (Publication) 

(BPS-19) 

MR. ZAFAR AH MALLAH 

Information Officer (Publication) 

(BPS-17) 

• 



3.  

M/S. PEACOCK PRINTERS 
404, Rafique Centre, A.H. Road, 

Saddar, Karachi 

5 6 

Substantially 

responsive 

0.0% 

Less than 

estimated cost 

Name of Firm or Bidder 

1 
M/S. AFFAIR PUBLISHING HOUSE 

M.A. Jinnah Road, Karachi 

MIS. SINDHICA ACADEMY 
National Auto Plaza, Karachi 

Ranking 
in 

terms 
of cost 

4 

e Lowest 

Bidder 

2" Lowest 

Bidder 

3'd  Lowest 

Bidder 

Comparison 	Reasons 
with 	for 

Estimated acceptance 
cost 	/rejection 

0.0% 

Less than 

estimated cost 
0.0% 

Less than 
estimated cost 

Remarks 

7  
e Lowest 

and very 

reasonable 

rates  

Responsive 
highest 

Responsive 

highest 

Sr. 
No. 

3 0 

1.  

2.  

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

3,600,000/- 

3,720,000/- 

3,936,000/- 

Estimated 
cost 

2 

Rs.3,840,000/- 

Rs.3,840,000/- 

Rs.3,840,000/- 

• 
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: DIRECTORATE OF PUBLICATION, INFORMATION DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT 
OF SINDH, KARACHI.  

2. Tender Reference No: 	INF-KRY/3607/17.  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: 	PRINTING OF OFFICIAL MAGAZINE WEEKLY SINDH MANZAR 

(COMBINED IN URDU & SINDHI) FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 
2017-18.  

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOP PROCEDURE AS 

PER SPP RULES 2010 (AMENDED 2017).  

DAILY IMROZ, KARACHI ON 06-08-2017, DAILY THE MAIL & DAILY DHARTI, 

KARACHI ON 07-08-2017 AND DAILY SANG-E-MEEL, KARACHI ON 08-08-2017. 

   

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	FOUR 

7. Total Bids Received: 	THREE 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	 N/A 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 	N/A 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	N/A 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 23R0  AUGUST, 2017.  

12. BID EVALUATION REPORT: 

WEEKLY MAGAZINE SINDH MANZAR (COMBINED IN URDU & SINDHI) 

Signatures of the members of the Procurement Committee 

MRS. YAS EN MEMON 

Director Infor ation (Publication) 

(BPS- 9) 

MR. ROSHAN ALI KANA IRO 

Director Culture (BPS-19) 

(Culture Department) 

MR. ZAFAR l3LLAH MALLAH 

Information Officer (Publication) 

(BPS-17) 



MR. ZAFAR IYCLAH MALLAH 

Information Officer (Publication) 

(BPS-17) 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

INFORMATION DEPARTMENT 

DIRECTORATE OF PUBLICATION 

Karachi, dated 23rd  August 2017 

SUBJECT: 	COMPARATIVE STATEMENT. 

In the light of the approval at para 6/n, an advertisement: Notice Re-Inviting Tenders, was issued 

/ published in Daily Imroz, Karachi on 06-08-2017, Daily The Mail & Daily Dharti, Karachi on 07-08-2017 and Daily 

Sang-e-Meel, Karachi on 08-08-2017 respectively (Annexed at flag A to D) as well as displaced on SPPRA website 

vide Sr. No. 2147483647, dated 10-08-2017. 

In response to the advertisement, The Tenders for the printing contract of Monthly "Izhar" 

(Urdu) & "Paigham" (Sindhi), "Special Issues" (Combined in Urdu & Sindhi) and Weekly "Sindh Manzar" 

(Combined in Urdu & Sindhi) for the current financial year 2017-18 were received and opened by the 

Procurement Committee in presence of the concerned parties/bidders, on 23rd  August, 2017, the last date for 

submission/receipt. 

Comparative statement of the participant bidders is given below: 

SR. 
NAME OF BIDDER 

IZHAR 

(URDU) 

1000 COPIES 

102,000/- 

NAME OF MAGAZINES 

PAIGHAM 

(SINDHI) 

1000 COPIES 

102,000/- 

/ RATE QUOTED 

SPECIAL ISSUE 

(COMBINED IN 

URDU & SINDHI) 

5000 COPIES 

1,325,000/- 

WEEKLY SINDH 

MANZAR (COMBINED 

IN URUD & SINDHI) 

1000 COPIES 

82,000/- 

QTY. 

1.  

M/S. PEACOCK PRINTERS 

404, Rafique Centre, A.H. Road, 
Saddar, Karachi. 

COST PER ANNUM 1,224,000- 1,224,000- 9,275,000- 3,936,000- 
M/S. 	AFFAIR 	PUBLISHING 

2.  HOUSE 105,000/- 105,000/- 1,250,000/- 75,000/- 
M.A. Jinnah Road, Karachi 

COST PER ANNUM 1,260,000- 1,260,000/-_ 8,750,000/- 3,600,000- 

M/S. SINDHICA ACADEMY 

3. National Auto Plaza, Karachi 153,000/- 119,000/- 1,350,000/- 77,500/- 

COST PER ANNUM 1,836,000/- 1,428,000/- 9,450,000/- 3,720,000/- 

Lowest rate of Rs.102,000/- for the 1000 copies for Monthly "Izhar" (Urdu) & Rs. 102,000/- for 

the 1000 copies of Monthly "Paigham" (Sindhi), have been quoted by M/s. Peacock Printers, Karachi, whereas 

lowest rate of Rs.1,250,000/- per 5000 copies of "Special Issues" (Combined in Urdu & Sindhi) & Rs.75,000/- for 

the 1000 copies of Weekly "Sindh Manzar" (Combined in Urdu & Sindhi) have been quoted by M/s. Affair 

Publishing House, Karachi. 

MRS. YA MEEN MEMON ctli 

Director lnf mation (Publication) 

( PS-19) 

MR. ROSHAN ALI KANASTRO 

Director Culture (BPS-19) 

(Culture Department) 



• GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

INFORMATION DEPARTMENT 

DIRECTORATE OF PUBLICATION 

Karachi, dated 23rd  August, 2017 

SUBJECT: 	MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE. 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee constituted for the bidding in connection with printing 

of official magazines i.e. Monthly "Izhar" (Urdu), "Paigham" (Sindhi), "Special Issues" (Combined in Urdu & Sindhi) 

and Weekly "Sindh Manzar" (Combined in Urdu & Sindhi) was held on 23rd  August, 2017, under the convener ship 

of convener of the committee / Director Information (Publication) at her office. Following members attended the 

meeting. 

1.  Mrs. Yasmeen Memon Convener 
Director Information (Publication) (BPS-19) 

(Directorate of Publication) 

2.  Mr. Roshan Ali Kanasiro Member 

Director Culture (BPS-19) 

(Culture Department) 

3.  Mr. Zafar Ullah Mallah Member 
Information Officer (Publication) (BPS-17) 

(Directorate of Publication) 

In response to the advertisement, published in Dailies Daily Imroz on 06-08-2017, Daily The Mail 

& Daily Dharti on 07-08-2017 and Daily Sang-e-Meel, Karachi on 08-08-2017 respectively as well as displaced on 

SPPRA website vide Sr. No.2147483647, tenders for Monthly "Izhar" (Urdu), "Paigham" (Sindhi), "Special Issues" 

(Combined in Urdu & Sindhi) and Weekly "Sindh Manzar" (Combined in Urdu & Sindhi) were received and opened 

by the Procurement Committee in presence of the concerned parties / bidders, on 23'd  August, 2017 the last date 

for submission/receipt. 

The following bidders have submitted their bids: 

1. M/s. Sindhica Academy, Karachi 

2. M/s. Affair Publishing House, Karachi. 

3. M/s. Peacock Printers, Karachi. 

The committee examined the tender documents submitted by above said bidders in respect of 

Evaluation Criteria set in the bidding documents and found experience, Tax Registration, Turnover per Annum, 

Financial Position etc. of the bidders upto the mark. 

Lowest rate of Rs.102,000/- for the 1000 copies for Monthly "Izhar" (Urdu) & Rs. 102,000/- for 

the 1000 copies of Monthly "Paigham" (Sindhi), have been quoted by M/s. Peacock Printers, Karachi, whereas 

lowest rate of Rs.1,250,000/- per 5000 copies of "Special Issues" (Combined in Urdu & Sindhi) & Rs.75,000/- for 

the 1000 copies of Weekly "Sindh Manzar" (Combined in Urdu & Sindhi) respectively have been quoted by M/s. 

Affair Publishing House, Karachi. 

The Procurement Committee accordingly recommends that lowest rates as mentioned in 

comparative statement may kindly be approved 

MRS. yASMEEN MEMON 
	

MR. ROSHAN ALI KAN • IRO 
	

MR. ZAFAR 	H MALLAH 

Direct° nformation (Publication) 
	

Director Culture (BPS-19) 
	

Information Officer (Publication) 

(BPS-19) 
	

(Culture Department) 
	

(BPS-17) 



• GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

INFORMATION DEPARTMENT 

DIRECTORATE OF PUBLICATION 

Karachi, dated 23rd  August, 2017 

SUBJECT: 	BIDDERS QUAUFICATION REPORT.  

Documents submitted by bidders namely M/s. Sindhica Academy, Karachi, M/s. Affair Publishing 

House, Karachi and M/s. Peacock Printers, Karachi in respect of their qualification were checked and found upto 

the mark. 

M/S. SINDHICA ACADEMY, KARACHI 

SR. NO. QUAUFICATION DOCUMENTS YES NO REMARKS 

1.  Having required Experience of 5 years? Yes - - - 

Qualified 2.  Having Registration with Tax Authorities? Yes - - - 

3.  Having Turnover per Annum? Yes - - - 
4.  Having Sound Financial Position? Yes - - - 

WS. AFFAIR PUBUSHING HOUSE, KARACHI 

SR. NO. QUAUFICATION DOCUMENTS YES NO REMARKS 

1.  Having required Experience of 5 years? Yes - - - 

Qualified 2.  Having Registration with Tax Authorities? Yes - - - 

3.  Having Turnover per Annum? Yes - - - 

4.  Having Sound Financial Position? Yes - - - 

MIS. PEACOCK PRINTERS, KARACHI 

SR. NO. QUAUFICATION DOCUMENTS YES NO REMARKS 

1.  Having required Experience of 5 years? Yes - - - 

Qualified 2.  Having Registration with Tax Authorities? Yes - - - 

3.  Having Turnover per Annum? Yes - - - 

4.  Having Sound Financial Position? Yes - - - 

MRS. YAS EEN MEMON 	MR. ROSHAN AU KANASIRO 	MR. ZAFAR 	MALLAH 

Director Infor ation (Publication) 	Director Culture (BPS-19) 	Information Officer (Publication) 

(BPS-19) 	 (Culture Department) 	 (BPS-17) 



SSINDP OSktP tot 
 1 NEWT W,i  

Go - 

DIRECT 
DIRECTORATE OF PLANNING& DEV. 
CULTURE TOURISM &  ANTIQUITIES 

GOVERNMENT OF SRO 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS / BIDDERS 

MONTHLY "IZHAR" (URDU) FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

• 
SR. NO. 	 NAME OF BIDDER 

g .3 .2 

ArrATI4 P H 

RATE 
	

SIGNATURE 

get. /o 5, oaq 

At, 

01. 

02. 

an--)CNN Ks. t o 2 , az/ - 

Pe_ckcoac Ri,n eA./ - 

03. 

44W L--11  /1"Lce,440-, s • /53 10-ov  

Directo Information 
05.(Publication) 

Information Department 
Govt. of tindh, Karachi 



• LIST OF PARTICIPANTS / BIDDERS 

MONTHLY "PAIGHAM" (SINDHI) FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

SR. NO. NAME OF BIDDER RATE SIGNATURE 
1.  /fr., -. n c, o / At,/ 

A f. AIR P. H 4---e:"-r"-- 
Rs. Of, esvP/- 

2.  

Qa 'on ovv 4--1-060 

PeCkCO C-I'S 

• 

RAYN4eA.A 

Rs. /02, aroi- 

3.  

NertY-lAt< *z -(f /2(e.)144 al 
 

, cacat?4 	46.r  
11 ' 

4.  

C+ 	 . 

rr 	
DIRECTOR 

Fps iy. ,(‘Iko 
1 

tej  

iOt$  

°- 
_011 

‘Ctt 
\,... 

• IP ir i$C0  
, *2'  „tp ,
S‘1. 05. 	It 

Govt. 
Information 

information 	ONCTORATE OE PLANNING & DEV. WORKS 
(Publication) 	CULTURE. TOURISM & ANTIQUITIES DEPARTMENT 

Department 	GOvERNMENT OE NON 
of Sindh. Karachi 

SIMON 	kdk <6 duo 
\k  ("- 

1 



• LIST OF PARTICIPANTS / BIDDERS 

SPECIAL ISSUES (COMBINED IN URDU & SINDHI) FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

SR. NO. NAME OF BIDDER RATE SIGNATURE 
orq. 0 fk 0 0 1. A t, 1 

i rrATg P H Ks 11 150, Crpl- 1------- z:  

2.  

(1)(1r()001 k-A0  • 

Pe9‘COCI< 	f)r A.  Y14 eAA 

R. 1, 3 2S, orrol- 

3.  

A( Urn( 	4i 	ct .4(e.4...„in 

....c
i
e 	

, 
i-Let/A'C....t 	4-Cez  067 

ks•1,350,a0/- 
if// 

II; ,ety-(44,  

4.  

Darer 

110 	. 
*1) 

‘ do 
5t  009  

IP' c*k° 0.;1' 
WORMS/IDS 	VP' 

.‘11v, vp,‘AlkfzitV;kegosok.  

/0e92‘ siS  
1% 06x0  

\ 
DIRE 	I 

r information 	Duman OFKANNINGS, .1 
5.  

Information 
GICOvt. 

( 	blication 	CULTURE. TOURISM & ANTIQU 	z. i 
Department 	GOVERNUENT Of Si 

of Sindh, Karachi 

DEPARTMENT 
w

GO
1% .. (V 

• H 



• LIST OF PARTICIPANTS / BIDDERS 

WEEKLY "SINDH MANZAR" (COMBINED IN URDU & SINDHI) FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

SR. NO. NAME OF BIDDER RATE SIGNATURE 

1.  0 p, oc.A. AtyT 

A  ((AIR P - H 

ks• 3-5, 5-61/ 

..1..„1------.-r--- 

2.  

Oa Yll csk,N --Wek-b • 

1)CACOCA'C ef\A-  `MeA/) 

ks./32,c5or)\- 

03NNIvvi- 
3.  

. 

, 
VeYert 

 

) -,_ 

/ 

4.  

Director 

cpg` to.  iy- , ,,,ke 
WORKS SINDH 	•s - cogr, 

Ovo < 
cso'Aoe i% iv 06 1431̀  aciik tr, 

V 

DIREC 
DIRECTORATE OF PLANNING & DEV. 

formation 	MINE, 
5. (Pu 
Information 
Govt. 

TOURISM & ANWODITItS 
'cation) 	 ;OVERNMENTOF SOON 

Department 
of Sindh. Karachi 

utsPARTITENT- 	pt- 
\t‘ 	.6• 

oN 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11

